
WR 13 Mike Evans 10 Trey Palmer 18 Rakim Jarrett
WR 14 Chris Godwin 83 Deven Thompkins
LT 78 Tristan Wirfs 77 Justin Skule
LG 71 Matt Feiler 64 Aaron Stinnie
C 70 Robert Hainsey
RG 69 Cody Mauch 60 Nick Leverett
RT 67 Luke Goedeke 73 Brandon Walton
TE 88 Cade Otton 89 David Wells
TE 41 Ko Kieft 87 Payne Durham
QB 6 Baker Mayfield 2 Kyle Trask
RB 1 Rachaad White 22 Chase Edmonds 21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn 44 Sean Tucker

DL 94 Calijah Kancey 91 Mike Greene
NT 50 Vita Vea 96 Greg Gaines
DL 90 Logan Hall 92 William Gholston 79 Patrick O'Connor
OLB 9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka 0 Yaya Diaby 58 Markees Watts
ILB 45 Devin White 52 K.J. Britt
ILB 54 Lavonte David 8 SirVocea Dennis
OLB 7 Shaquil Barrett 98 Anthony Nelson 49 Cam Gill
CB 35 Jamel Dean 27 Zyon McCollum
CB 24 Carlton Davis III 30 Dee Delaney 32 Josh Hayes
S 31 Antoine Winfield Jr. 26 Kaevon Merriweather
S 23 Ryan Neal 29 Christian Izien

P 5 Jake Camarda
PK 4 Chase McLaughlin
KO 5 Jake Camarda
H 5 Jake Camarda
LS 97 Zach Triner
PR 83 Deven Thompkins 10 Trey Palmer
KR 83 Deven Thompkins 1 Rachaad White

Rookies Underlined

PLAYERS
Jake Camarda kuh-MARD-uh Cody Mauch m(OW)k
Lavonte David luh-VAWN-tay Chase McLaughlin mick-LOFF-lin
SirVocea Dennis sir-VAH-see-ay Kaevon Merriweather kay-vawn
Yaya Diaby dee-AW-bee Derrek Pitts (PS) duh-REEK
Silas Dzansi (PS) JAN-zee Justin Skule SCHOOL
Matt Feiler FILE-er Tanner Taula (PS) t(OW)la
William Gholston GOAL-ston Zach Triner TRINN-er
Luke Goedeke GED-uh-kee Joe Tryon-Shoyinka try-on shoh-YEEN-kuh
Christian Izien iz-EE-en Ke'Shawn Vaughn KEY-shawn
Rakim Jarrett rah-KIMM Vita Vea VEET-uh VAY-uh
Calijah Kancey KAN-see John Wolford (PS) WOHL-ferd
Ko Kieft KEEFT

SPECIALISTS

DEFENSE

2023 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE

2023 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE



(as of 10/30/23)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age College Hometown How Acq.

0 Yaya Diaby OLB 6-4 270 24 R Louisville Atlanta, GA D3-'23
1 Rachaad White RB 6-0 214 24 2 Arizona State Kansas City, MO D3-'22
2 Kyle Trask QB 6-5 236 25 3 Florida Manvel, TX D2-'21
4 Chase McLaughlin K 6-0 190 27 5 Illinois Cypress, TX UFA (IND)-'23
5 Jake Camarda P 6-1 193 24 2 Georgia Norcross, GA D4b-'22
6 Baker Mayfield QB 6-1 215 28 6 Oklahoma Austin, TX UFA (LAR)-'23
7 Shaquil Barrett OLB 6-2 250 30 10 Colorado State Baltimore, MD UFA (DEN)-'19
8 SirVocea Dennis LB 6-1 230 23 R Pittsburgh Syracuse, NY D5a-'23
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka OLB 6-5 259 24 3 Washington Renton, WA D1-'21

10 Trey Palmer WR 6-1 190 22 R Nebraska Kentwood, LA D6b-'23
13 Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 30 10 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
14 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 27 7 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
18 Rakim Jarrett WR 6-0 192 22 R Maryland Palmer Park, MD FA-'23
21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 5-10 214 26 4 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN D3-'20
22 Chase Edmonds RB 5-9 201 27 6 Fordham Harrisburg, PA UFA (DEN)-'23
23 Ryan Neal S 6-3 200 27 4 Southern Illinois Merrillville, IN UFA (SEA)-'23
24 Carlton Davis III CB 6-1 206 26 6 Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
26 Kaevon Merriweather S 6-0 212 23 R Iowa Belleville, MI FA-'23
27 Zyon McCollum CB 6-2 199 24 2 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX D5-'22
29 Christian Izien S 5-10 200 23 R Rutgers Far Rockaway, NY FA-'23
30 Dee Delaney DB 5-11 200 28 3 Miami (FL) Beaufort, SC FA-'21
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 25 4 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-'20
32 Josh Hayes DB 6-0 190 24 R Kansas State Lakeland, FL D6a-'23
35 Jamel Dean CB 6-1 206 27 5 Auburn Cocoa, FL D3a-'19
41 Ko Kieft TE 6-5 265 25 2 Minnesota Sioux Center, IA D6-'22
44 Sean Tucker RB 5-10 205 22 R Syracuse Owings Mills, MD FA-'23
45 Devin White LB 6-0 237 25 5 LSU Springhill, LA D1-'19
49 Cam Gill OLB 6-3 240 25 4 Wagner Douglasville, GA FA-'20
50 Vita Vea NT 6-4 347 28 6 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-'18
52 K.J. Britt LB 6-0 235 24 3 Auburn Oxford, AL D5-'21
54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 33 12 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-'12
58 Markees Watts OLB 6-1 240 23 R Charlotte Lancaster, SC FA-'23
60 Nick Leverett OL 6-4 310 26 3 Rice Salisbury, NC FA-'20
64 Aaron Stinnie G 6-3 312 29 6 James Madison Charlottesville, VA W(TEN)-'19
67 Luke Goedeke T 6-5 312 24 2 Central Michigan Whitelaw, WI D2b-'22
69 Cody Mauch G 6-6 303 24 R North Dakota State Hankinson, ND D2-'23
70 Robert Hainsey C 6-4 306 25 3 Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA D3-'21
71 Matt Feiler G 6-6 330 31 7 Bloomsburg Strasburg, PA FA-'23
73 Brandon Walton OL 6-5 300 25 2 Florida Atlantic Largo, FL W(PIT)-'21
77 Justin Skule T 6-6 315 26 4 Vanderbilt Clifton, VA FA-'22
78 Tristan Wirfs T 6-5 320 24 4 Iowa Mount Vernon, IA D1-'20
79 Patrick O'Connor DL 6-4 270 29 5 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'17
83 Deven Thompkins WR 5-8 155 23 2 Utah State Fort Myers, FL FA-'22
87 Payne Durham TE 6-5 255 23 R Purdue Suwanee, GA D5b-'23
88 Cade Otton TE 6-5 247 24 2 Washington Tumwater, WA D4a-'22
89 David Wells TE 6-6 260 28 3 San Diego State Clovis, CA FA-'22
90 Logan Hall DL 6-6 283 23 2 Houston Belton, TX D2a-'22
91 Mike Greene DL 6-3 293 24 1 James Madison Richmond, VA FA-'22
92 William Gholston DL 6-6 281 32 11 Michigan State Detroit, MI D4b-'13
94 Calijah Kancey DL 6-0 280 22 R Pittsburgh Miami, FL D1-'23
96 Greg Gaines DL 6-1 312 27 5 Washington La Habra, CA UFA (LAR)-'23
97 Zach Triner LS 6-3 245 32 5 Assumption Marshfield, MA FA-'19
98 Anthony Nelson OLB 6-7 271 26 5 Iowa Urbandale, IA D4-'19

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age College Hometown How Acq.
11 John Wolford QB 6-1 218 28 4 Wake Forest Jacksonville, FL UFA (LAR)-'23
15 Richard LeCounte III S 5-11 196 24 2 Georgia Riceboro, GA FA-'23
16 Keenan Isaac CB 6-3 190 23 R Alabama State Midfield, AL FA-'23
19 David Moore WR 6-0 219 28 5 East Central Gainesville, TX FA-'23
25 Patrick Laird RB 6-1 205 28 4 California San Luis Obispo, CA FA-'22
28 Cephus Johnson III WR 6-5 220 23 R Southeastern Louisiana Mobile, AL FA-'23
33 Jose Ramirez OLB 6-2 252 24 R Eastern Michigan Lake Alfred, FL D6c-'23
38 Derrek Pitts Jr. CB 6-1 193 25 R North Carolina State Dunbar, WV FA-'23
51 J.J. Russell LB 6-1 225 25 2 Memphis Grenada, MS FA-'22
56 Deadrin Senat DT 6-1 305 29 5 USF Immokalee, FL FA-'22
61 Silas Dzansi T 6-5 335 25 R Virginia Tech Woodbridge, VA FA-'23
72 Luke Haggard OL 6-7 305 23 R Indiana Petaluma, CA FA-'23
74 Logan Stenberg OL 6-6 315 26 4 Kentucky Madison, AL FA'-23
81 Ryan Miller WR 6-2 221 23 R Furman Jackson, TN FA-'23
84 Tanner Taula TE 6-6 255 24 R Illinois State Blue Springs, MO FA-'23
95 C.J. Brewer DL 6-2 290 25 1 Coastal Carolina Bowdon, GA FA-'23

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age College Hometown How Acq.
3 Russell Gage Jr. WR 6-0 184 27 6 LSU Baton Rouge, LA UFA (ATL)-'22

66 Ryan Jensen C 6-4 319 32 10 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA (BAL)-'18

Head Coach: Todd Bowles

2023 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

NFL Exp.

Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Dave Canales (offensive coordinator); Larry Foote (inside 
linebackers/pass game coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive line/run game coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Mike Chiurco (defensive 
assistant); George Edwards (outside linebackers); Sarah Evans (senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Joe Gilbert (offensive line); Brad Idzik (wide 
receivers); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach); Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary); Jeff Kastl (offensive quality control); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); Tom Moore 
(Senior Offensive Assistant); Skip Peete (running backs); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); David Raih (offensive analyst); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); Jordan 
Somerville (assistant quarterbacks); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); John Van Dam (tight ends); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning); DeAndre Ward (assistant strength & 
conditioning)

INJURED RESERVE
NFL Exp.

PRACTICE SQUAD
NFL Exp.



(as of 10/30/23)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2023 GP/GS

7 Barrett, Shaquil OLB 6-2 250 11/17/92 10 Colorado State Baltimore, MD 7/7
52 Britt, K.J. LB 6-0 235 6/4/99 3 Auburn Oxford, AL 7/0

5 Camarda, Jake P 6-1 193 4/20/99 2 Georgia Norcross, GA 7/0
54 David, Lavonte LB 6-1 233 1/23/90 12 Nebraska Miami, FL 7/7
24 Davis III, Carlton CB 6-1 206 12/31/96 6 Auburn Miami, FL 5/5
35 Dean, Jamel CB 6-1 206 10/15/96 5 Auburn Cocoa, FL 6/6
30 Delaney, Dee DB 5-11 200 2/20/95 3 Miami Beaufort, SC 7/0

8 Dennis, SirVocea LB 6-1 230 3/9/00 R Pittsburgh Syracuse, NY 4/0
0 Diaby, Yaya OLB 6-4 270 5/30/99 R Louisville Atlanta, GA 7/0

87 Durham, Payne TE 6-5 255 6/15/00 R Purdue Suwanee, GA 3/0
22 Edmonds, Chase RB 5-9 201 4/13/96 6 Fordham Harrisburg, PA 3/0
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/93 10 Texas A&M Galveston, TX 7/7
71 Feiler, Matt G 6-6 330 7/7/92 7 Bloomsburg Strasburg, PA 6/6
96 Gaines, Greg DL 6-1 312 5/6/96 5 Washington La Habra, CA 7/1
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 7/31/91 11 Michigan State Detroit, MI 7/0
49 Gill, Cam OLB 6-3 240 12/14/97 4 Wagner Douglasville, GA 7/0
14 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/96 7 Penn State Middletown, DE 7/7
67 Goedeke, Luke T 6-5 312 11/21/98 2 Central Michigan Whitelaw, WI 7/7
91 Greene, Mike DL 6-3 293 5/3/99 1 James Madison Richmond, VA 7/2
70 Hainsey, Robert C 6-4 306 8/12/98 3 Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA 7/7
90 Hall, Logan DL 6-6 283 4/22/00 2 Houston Belton, Texas 7/6
32 Hayes, Josh DB 6-0 190 4/24/99 R Kansas State Lakeland, FL 7/0
29 Izien, Christian S 5-10 200 6/8/00 R Rutgers Far Rockaway, NY 7/2
18 Jarrett, Rakim WR 6-0 192 1/24/01 R Maryland Palmer Park, MD 7/0
94 Kancey, Calijah DL 6-0 280 3/1/01 R Pittsburgh Miami, FL 4/4
41 Kieft, Ko TE 6-5 265 1/20/98 2 Minnesota Sioux Center, IA 7/5
60 Leverett, Nick OL 6-4 310 1/11/97 3 Rice Salisbury, NC 2/0
69 Mauch, Cody G 6-6 303 1/15/99 R North Dakota State Hankinson, ND 7/7

6 Mayfield, Baker QB 6-1 215 2/24/95 6 Oklahoma Austin, TX 7/7
27 McCollum, Zyon CB 6-2 199 5/3/99 2 Sam Houston State Galveston, TX 7/3

4 McLaughlin, Chase K 6-0 190 4/9/96 5 Illinois Cypress, TX 7/0
26 Merriweather, Kaevon S 6-0 212 12/20/99 R Iowa Belleville, MI 6/0
23 Neal, Ryan S 6-3 200 12/24/95 4 Southern Illinois Merrillville, IN 7/7
98 Nelson, Anthony OLB 6-7 271 3/4/97 5 Iowa Urbandale, IA 6/0
79 O'Connor, Patrick DL 6-4 270 11/1/93 4 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL 3/0
88 Otton, Cade TE 6-5 247 4/15/99 2 Washington Tumwater, WA 7/7
10 Palmer, Trey WR 6-1 190 4/2/01 R Nebraska Kentwood, LA 7/1
77 Skule, Justin T 6-6 315 11/23/96 4 Vanderbilt Clifton, VA 7/0
64 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 2/18/94 6 James Madison Charlottesville, VA 3/1
83 Thompkins, Deven WR 5-8 155 12/23/99 2 Utah State Fort Myers, FL 7/1

2 Trask, Kyle QB 6-5 236 3/6/98 3 Florida Manvel, TX -
97 Triner, Zach LS 6-3 245 1/30/91 5 Assumption Marshfield, MA 7/0

9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe OLB 6-5 259 4/30/99 3 Washington Renton, WA 7/7
44 Tucker, Sean RB 5-10 205 10/25/01 R Syracuse Owings Mills, MD 6/0
21 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 214 5/4/97 4 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN 5/0
50 Vea, Vita NT 6-4 347 2/5/95 6 Washington Milpitas, CA 6/6
73 Walton, Brandon OL 6-5 300 3/18/98 2 Florida Atlantic Largo, FL 1/0
58 Watts, Markees OLB 6-1 240 12/7/99 R Charlotte Lancaster, SC -
89 Wells, David TE 6-6 260 5/2/95 3 San Diego State Clovis, CA 4/0
45 White, Devin LB 6-0 237 2/17/98 5 LSU Springhill, LA 7/7

1 White, Rachaad RB 6-0 214 1/12/99 2 Arizona State Kansas City, MO 7/7
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 8/16/98 4 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX 7/7
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 1/24/99 4 Iowa Mount Vernon, IA 7/7

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2023 GP/GS
95 Brewer, C.J. DL 6-2 290 11/22/97 1 Coastal Carolina Bowdon, GA -
61 Dzansi, Silas T 6-5 335 6/13/98 R Virginia Tech Woodbridge, VA -
72 Haggard, Luke OL 6-7 305 1/3/00 R Indiana Petaluma, CA -
16 Isaac, Keenan CB 6-3 190 2/17/00 R Alabama State Midfield, AL 1/0
28 Johnson III, Cephus WR 6-5 220 9/21/99 R Southeastern Louisiana Mobile, AL -
25 Laird, Patrick RB 6-1 205 8/17/95 4 California San Luis Obispo, CA -
15 LeCounte III, Richard S 5-11 196 9/11/98 2 Georgia Riceboro, GA -
81 Miller, Ryan WR 6-2 221 2/20/00 R Furman Jackson, TN -
19 Moore, David WR 6-0 219 1/15/95 5 East Central Gainesville, TX -
38 Pitts Jr., Derrek CB 6-1 193 8/8/98 R North Carolina State Dunbar, WV 2/0
33 Ramirez, Jose OLB 6-2 252 5/9/99 R Eastern Michigan Lake Alfred, FL -
51 Russell, J.J. LB 6-1 225 10/12/98 2 Memphis Grenada, MS 3/0
56 Senat, Deadrin DT 6-1 305 7/22/94 5 USF Immokalee, FL 1/0
74 Stenberg, Logan OL 6-6 315 3/18/97 4 Kentucky Madison, AL -
84 Taula, Tanner TE 6-6 255 12/6/98 R Illinois State Blue Springs, MO -
11 Wolford, John QB 6-1 218 10/16/95 4 Wake Forest Jacksonville, FL -

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2023 GP/GS
3 Gage Jr., Russell WR 6-0 184 1/22/96 6 LSU Baton Rouge, LA -

66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 5/27/91 10 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO -

Head Coach: Todd Bowles

2023 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Dave Canales (offensive coordinator); Larry Foote (inside 
linebackers/pass game coordinator); Kacy Rodgers (defensive line/run game coordinator); Tim Atkins (assistant secondary); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Mike Chiurco 
(defensive assistant); George Edwards (outside linebackers); Sarah Evans (senior manager of coaching operations); Joey Fitzgerald (defensive quality control); Joe Gilbert (offensive line); Brad 
Idzik (wide receivers); Maral Javadifar (director of rehabilitation/performance coach); Rashad Johnson (assistant secondary); Jeff Kastl (offensive quality control); Thaddeus Lewis (quarterbacks); 
Tom Moore (Senior Offensive Assistant); Skip Peete (running backs); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); David Raih (offensive analyst); Kevin Ross 
(cornerbacks); Jordan Somerville (assistant quarterbacks); Keith Tandy (defensive/special teams assistant); John Van Dam (tight ends); Chad Wade (assistant strength & conditioning); DeAndre 
Ward (assistant strength & conditioning)

INJURED RESERVE

PRACTICE SQUAD



(as of 10/30/23)
No. Name Pos. College Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp.

96 Greg Gaines DL Washington 6-1 312 27 5
92 William Gholston DL Michigan State 6-6 281 32 11
91 Mike Greene DL James Madison 6-3 293 24 1
90 Logan Hall DL Houston 6-6 283 23 2
94 Calijah Kancey DL Pittsburgh 6-0 280 22 R
79 Pat O'Connor DL Eastern Michigan 6-4 270 29 4
50 Vita Vea NT Washington 6-4 347 28 6

7 Shaquil Barrett OLB Colorado State 6-2 250 30 10
0 Yaya Diaby OLB Louisville 6-4 270 24 R

49 Cam Gill OLB Wagner 6-3 240 25 4
98 Anthony Nelson OLB Iowa 6-7 271 26 5

9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka OLB Washington 6-5 259 24 3
58 Markees Watts OLB Charlotte 6-1 240 23 R

52 K.J. Britt LB Auburn 6-0 235 24 3
54 Lavonte David LB Nebraska 6-1 233 33 12

8 SirVocea Dennis LB Pittsburgh 6-1 230 23 R
45 Devin White LB LSU 6-0 237 25 5

24 Carlton Davis III CB Auburn 6-1 206 26 6
35 Jamel Dean CB Auburn 6-1 206 27 5
30 Dee Delaney CB Miami (FL) 5-11 200 28 3
32 Josh Hayes CB Kansas State 6-0 190 24 R
27 Zyon McCollum CB Sam Houston State 6-2 199 24 2

29 Christian Izien S Rutgers 5-10 200 23 R
26 Kaevon Merriweather S Iowa 6-0 212 23 R
23 Ryan Neal S Southern Illinois 6-3 200 27 4
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S Minnesota 5-9 203 25 4

97 Zach Triner LS Assumption 6-3 245 32 5

5 Jake Camarda P Georgia 6-1 193 24 2

4 Chase McLaughlin K Illinois 6-0 190 27 5

71 Matt Feiler G Bloomsburg 6-6 330 31 7
67 Luke Goedeke T Central Michigan 6-5 312 24 2
70 Robert Hainsey C Notre Dame 6-4 306 25 3
60 Nick Leverett OL Rice 6-4 310 26 3
69 Cody Mauch G North Dakota State 6-6 303 23 R
77 Justin Skule T Vanderbilt 6-6 315 26 4
64 Aaron Stinnie G James Madison 6-6 315 26 6
73 Brandon Walton OL Florida Atlantic 6-5 300 25 2
78 Tristan Wirfs T Iowa 6-5 320 24 4

87 Payne Durham TE Purdue 6-5 255 23 R
41 Ko Kieft TE Minnesota 6-5 265 25 2
88 Cade Otton TE Washington 605 247 24 2
89 David Wells TE San Diego State 6-6 260 28 3

22 Chase Edmonds RB Fordham 5-9 201 27 6
44 Sean Tucker RB Syracuse 5-10 205 22 R
21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB Vanderbilt 5-10 214 26 4

1 Rachaad White RB Arizona State 6-0 214 24 2

13 Mike Evans WR Texas A&M 6-5 231 30 10
14 Chris Godwin WR Penn State 6-1 209 27 7
18 Rakim Jarrett WR Maryland 6-0 192 22 R
10 Trey Palmer WR Nebraska 6-1 190 22 R
83 Deven Thompkins WR Utah State 5-8 155 23 2

6 Baker Mayfield QB Oklahoma 6-1 215 28 6
2 Kyle Trask QB Florida 6-5 236 25 2

Long Snapper (1)

2023 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ROSTER BY POSITION

Defensive Linemen (7)

Inside Linebacker (4)

Cornerback (5)

Safety (4)

Outside Linebacker (6)

Wide Receiver (5)

Quarterback (2)

Punter (1)

Kicker (1)

Offensive Line (9)

Tight End (4)

Running Back (4)



(as of 10/30/23)
No. Name Pos. Birthdate Age NFL Exp. College

54 Lavonte David LB 1/23/90 33 12 Nebraska

92 William Gholston DL 7/31/91 32 11 Michigan State

7 Shaquil Barrett OLB 11/17/92 30 10 Colorado State
13 Mike Evans WR 8/21/93 30 9 Texas A&M

7th Year (2)
71 Matt Feiler G 7/7/92 31 7 Bloomsburg
14 Chris Godwin WR 2/27/96 27 7 Penn State

6th Year (5)
24 Carlton Davis III CB 12/31/96 26 6 Auburn
22 Chase Edmonds RB 4/13/96 27 6 Fordham

6 Baker Mayfield QB 2/14/95 28 6 Oklahoma
64 Aaron Stinnie G 2/18/94 29 6 James Madison
50 Vita Vea NT 2/5/95 28 6 Washington

5th Year (7)
35 Jamel Dean CB 10/15/96 27 5 Auburn
96 Greg Gaines DL 5/6/96 27 5 Washington

4 Chase McLaughlin K 4/9/96 27 5 Illinois
98 Anthony Nelson OLB 3/4/97 26 5 Iowa
79 Pat O'Connor DL 11/1/93 29 5 Eastern Michigan
97 Zach Triner LS 1/30/91 32 5 Assumption
45 Devin White LB 2/17/98 25 5 LSU

4th Year (6)
49 Cam Gill OLB 12/14/97 25 4 Wagner
23 Ryan Neal S 12/24/95 27 4 Southern Illinois
77 Justin Skule T 11/23/96 26 4 Vanderbilt
21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 5/4/97 26 4 Vanderbilt
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 8/16/98 25 4 Minnesota
78 Tristan Wirfs T 1/24/99 24 4 Iowa

3rd Year (7)
52 K.J. Britt LB 6/4/99 24 3 Auburn
30 Dee Delaney DB 2/20/95 28 3 Miami (FL)
70 Robert Hainsey C 8/12/98 25 3 Notre Dame
60 Nick Leverett OL 1/11/97 26 3 Rice

2 Kyle Trask QB 3/6/98 25 3 Florida
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka OLB 4/30/99 24 3 Washington

89 David Wells TE 5/2/95 28 3 San Diego State

2nd Year (9)
5 Jake Camarda P 4/20/99 24 2 Georgia

67 Luke Goedeke T 11/21/98 24 2 Central Michigan
90 Logan Hall DL 4/22/00 23 2 Houston
41 Ko Kieft TE 1/20/98 25 2 Minnesota
27 Zyon McCollum CB 5/3/99 24 2 Sam Houston State
88 Cade Otton TE 4/15/99 24 2 Washington
83 Deven Thompkins WR 12/23/99 23 2 Utah State
73 Brandon Walton OL 3/18/98 25 2 Florida Atlantic

1 Rachaad White RB 1/12/99 24 2 Arizona State

Rookies/1st Year (13)
8 SirVocea Dennis LB 3/9/00 23 R Pittsburgh
0 Yaya Diaby OLB 5/30/99 24 R Louisville

87 Payne Durham TE 6/15/00 23 R Purdue
91 Mike Greene DL 5/3/99 24 1 James Madison
32 Josh Hayes DB 4/24/99 24 R Kansas State
29 Christian Izien S 6/8/00 23 R Rutgers
18 Rakim Jarrett WR 1/24/01 22 R Maryland
94 Calijah Kancey DL 3/1/01 22 R Pittsburgh
69 Cody Mauch G 11/15/99 23 R North Dakota State
26 Kaevon Merriweather S 12/20/99 23 R Iowa
10 Trey Palmer WR 4/2/01 22 R Nebraska
44 Sean Tucker RB 10/25/01 22 R Syracuse
58 Markees Watts OLB 12/7/99 23 R Charlotte

12th Year (1)

2023 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS BY EXPERIENCE

11th Year (1)

10th Year (2)



DRAFT TRADES WAIVERS FREE AGENTS
2012 Lavonte David (2)

2013 William Gholston (4b)

2014 Mike Evans (1)

2015

2016

2017 Chris Godwin (3a) Patrick O'Connor

2018 Vita Vea (1) Ryan Jensen (BAL)
Carlton Davis III (2c)

2019 Devin White (1) Aaron Stinnie (TEN) Shaquil Barrett (DEN)
Jamel Dean (3a) Zach Triner

Anthony Nelson (4)

2020 Tristan Wirfs (1) Cam Gill
Antoine Winfield Jr. (2) Nick Leverett
Ke'Shawn Vaughn (3)

2021 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka (1) Brandon Walton (PIT) Dee Delaney
Kyle Trask (2)

Robert Hainsey (3)
K.J. Britt (5)

2022 Logan Hall (2a) Russell Gage Jr. (ATL)
Luke Goedeke (2b) Mike Greene
Rachaad White (3) Justin Skule

Cade Otton (4a) Deven Thompkins
Jake Camarda (4b) David Wells
Zyon McCollum (5)

Ko Kieft (6)

2023 Calijah Kancey (1) Chase Edmonds (DEN)
Cody Mauch (2) Matt Feiler
Yaya Diaby (3) Greg Gaines (LAR)

SirVocea Dennis (5a) Christian Izien
Payne Durham (5b) Rakim Jarrett

Josh Hayes (6a) Baker Mayfield (LAR)
Trey Palmer (6b) Chase McLaughlin (IND)

Kaevon Merriweather
Ryan Neal (SEA)

Sean Tucker
Markees Watts

2023 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS - HOW THEY WERE BUILT
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